

NDPS - 11/2024

Order No. 07
Dt. 10.05.2024

Today the case is fixed for production and IO's report.
Accused persons namely 1. Maidul Islam 2. Abul Kalam Azad,
3. Hafijul Rahman and 4. Saddam Hussein are produced from
from J/C through V/C.

Superintendent District Correctional Home files a prayer petition
vide memo no-921/AB dt- 09.05.2024 seeking Post-facto
approval for shifting one Ut inmate namely Masidul Hoque for
better treatment and management.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons namely 1. Maidul Islam, 2.
Masidul Hoque, 3. Abul Kalam Azad files a bail petition and prays for
bail.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Call for CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent District
Correctional Home, Alipurduar.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 05.06.2024 for production through V/C, hearing bail petitions &
call for CD.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

SD/-

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Office of the District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Memo No. Dated
(Ref: Falakata P.S Case No. 82/24 dated 01.03.2024 u/s
21(c)/22/27(a)/29 of NDPS Case No. 11/2024)

Copy of order forwarded to: I/O Falakata Ps

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

