

NDPS - 11/2024

Order No. 11
Dt. 04.07.2024

This day the case is fixed for production of the accused persons through V/C.

Accused persons namely 1. Maidul Islam 2. Abul Kalam Azad, 3. Hafijul Rahman, 4. Saddam Hussein and 5. Masidul Hoque are produced from Correctional Home through V/C.

Ld. Sepcial Penal P.P. Mr. Tushar Chakraborty is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Surajit Sharma for the accused persons namely 1. Maidul Islam, 2. Masidul Hoque and 3. Abul Kalam Azad files a bail petition and prays for bail on the ground as stated there in.

None appeared on call for the accused persons.

None moves the bail petition for the accused persons.

Hence, bail petition stands rejected.

IO's report is not received.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 18.07.2024 for production through V/C and IO's report.

D/C by me ,

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar

Sessions Judge
Alipurduar