

**NDPS - 11/2024**

Order No. 26  
Dt. 18.12.2024

Accused persons namely 1. Maidul Islam 2. Abul Kalam Azad, and Masidul Hoque are present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate Mr Jyotirmoy Roy representing the accused persons by filing fresh V-nama.

Accused Saddam Hussein @ Saddam Hossain and Hafijul rahaman are on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Samir Paul is representing the accused persons.

Ld. Sepcial Penal P.P., Mr. Samir Kr. Dutta is present by filing hazira.

Er of Wa is not yet received against the accuse Sk Layesh.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

O/C. Kaliachak PS., Dist. Malda is directed to execute the warrent against accused Sk Layesh by the next date positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C. Kaliachak PS., Dist.Malda for compliance.

Misc Case bearing no-284/24 received from Ld CJM alipurduar.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 22.01.2025 for appearance of accused Maidul Islam, Abul Kalam Azad, Hafijul Rahman and Masidul Hoque, and Saddam Hussein @ Saddam Hossain and ER of W/A against accused Sk Layesh.

D/C by me ,

Special Judge (NDPS),  
Alipurduar

Special Judge (NDPS),  
Alipurduar

