

NDPS – 11/2024

Order No. 31
Dtd. 24.03.2025

Mr. Nabendu Mohanta, Ld. Counsel on behalf of the petitioner Muktarul Islam and Mritunjay Nath is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special Penal PP, Mr. Satyajit Das is present.

SI. Dipankar Goswami is not present today.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **25.03.2025** for clarification of report submitted by SI. Dipankar Goswami.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court (NDPS),
Alipurduar